1
®
EL1528
FN7002.1Data Sheet September 21, 2004
Dual Channel Differential DSL Line Driver
The EL1528 is a dual channel differential amplifier designed
for driving full rate ADSL signals at very low power
dissipation. The high drive capability of 450mA makes this

• HDSL line drivers
• VDSL line driver
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE
TAPE &
REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL1528CL 24-Pin QFN - MDP0046
EL1528CL-T7 24-Pin QFN 7” MDP0046
EL1528CL-T13 24-Pin QFN 13” MDP0046
EL1528CLZ
(See Note)
24-Pin QFN
(Pb-free)
- MDP0046
EL1528CLZ-T7
(See Note)
24-Pin QFN
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0046
EL1528CLZ-T13
(See Note)
24-Pin QFN
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0046
EL1528CRE 20-Pin HTSSOP - MDP0048
EL1528CRE-T7 20-Pin HTSSOP 7” MDP0048
EL1528CRE-T13 20-Pin HTSSOP 13” MDP0048
EL1528CREZ
(See Note)
20-Pin HTSSOP
(Pb-free)